TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM755494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ripley ODM, LLC		08/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubbell Power Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Waterview Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87762036	INSPEC
Serial Number:	88066611	ODM
Serial Number:	87553516	ODM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038826774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4758824137

Email: gmmacdonald@hubbell.com

Correspondent Name: George M. Macdonald Address Line 1: 40 Waterview Drive

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100-167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George M. Macdonald
SIGNATURE:	/George M. Macdonald/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger (DE)_Ripley ODM, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0707 source=Certificate of Merger (DE)_Ripley ODM, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0708

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RIPLEY ODM, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 9:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

2386766 8100M SR# 20223136139 Authentication: 204051315

Date: 08-01-22

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviv	ing corporation is	Hubbell Power
Systems, Inc.	, a Delaware Corpor	ation, and the name of the
limited liability company being	merged into this surviving	corporation is Ripley
	a (list jurisdiction	Ohio limite
liability company.		
SECOND : The Agreement of N and acknowledged by the surviv company.		
THIRD: The name of the survi	ving corporation is <u>Hubbe</u>	ll Power Systems,
FOURTH: The merger is to be	come effective on August	1, 2022
FIFTH: The Agreement of Mer 40 Waterview Drive, S		sell Incorporated,
the place of business of the surv	***************************************	mannan man mina mina manan na mina mi
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement on request, without cost, to any of any constituent limited liabil. SEVENTH: The Certificate of Certificate of Incorporation.	stockholder of any constituity company.	ent corporation or member
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sa an authorized officer, the 1st		
	DocuSign	aq pa:
	By: kathen	ine d. lane
	Author	rized Officer
	Name: Katherine	A. Lane
		r Type
Delaware	Title: Vice Presid	dent and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:32 AM 08/01/2022 FILED 09:32 AM 08/01/2022 20223136139 - File Number 238676

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0710

SR 20223136139 - File Number 2386766

RECORDED: 09/15/2022